OP \$40.00 1122

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chi-Yuan Wang	02/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Washington	
Street Address:	Technology Transfer	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11222022	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIV0299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=UNIV0299 Exec Asmt - Wang#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017273 FRAME: 0406

500083477

Co-Inventor's ASSIGNMENT of PATENT(S) to the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Attorney Docket No. UNIV0299 Tech ID: 7033P.1US

WHEREAS, I, Chi-Yuan Wang (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) having a U.S. post office address of Office of Technology Licensing. 4311 - 11th Ave NE Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98105, am a co-inventor in the INVENTION(S) referred to as "ACTUATORS BASED ON FERROMAGNETIC SHAPE MEMORY ALLOY COMPOSITES" as described and claimed in a specification for which a U.S. PATENT application was filed on September 8, 2005 and was assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/222,022;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION(S) and in and to any letters PATENT(S) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right and title to and interest in said application and said INVENTION(S) for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters PATENT(S) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and an any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application by virtue of the International Convention, said INVENTION(S) and all applications and PATENT(S) on said INVENTIONS(S) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters PATENT(S) on said INVENTION(S) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said INVENTION(S), to enforce any and all PATENT(S) on said INVENTION(S), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said INVENTION(S) and all applications and PATENT(S) on said INVENTION(S) all without charge to ASSIGNEE MIDT no expense to ASSIGNOP

ny any amin'ny any any any any any any any any any a	narge to Assignmen ou	ratino expense n	a voordinar.	
	Chipung and		02/16/2006	
	Chi-Yuan Wang		Dare '	
On this 16th day of and executed the foregoing do	Friends 20_cument.	o ₹, Chi-Yuan	Wang personally	appeared before me
Parket Lin				
Signature of Witness 足のほどカー スエヘ	с die Johanne (одно с одно с отности отности допосно от			
Typed or Printed Name of Wit	ness			
Residing at: Tori 15-10				

UNIVERSA 1 21/0298 Anna - Wang doc

RECORDED: 03/08/2006

UNIVO299 ERATENT - Wang

REEL: 017273 FRAME: 0407